
RESOLUTION NO. 1993- 78 

A RESOLUTION TO MAKE AMENDED APPROPRIATIONS FOR 
THE CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF 
THE INSURANCE AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDS OF THE 
THE GREATER CLEVEL!hND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY 
DURING 1993 AND TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 1992-243. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i.    That the appropriation for the current expenses and 
other expenditures of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority 
during the period January i, 1993, through December 31, 1993, made by 
Resolution 1992-243, is hereby amended to read as shown in order that 
the amounts appropriated to each classification shall be not less than 
the amounts expended or encumbered in each classification during the 
fiscal year for which such appropriations are made and are hereby set 
aside and appropriated. 

SECTION 2. That the 1993 Annual Appropriation be amended to 
read as per the attached pages which are incorporated herein by 
reference and made a part of this resolution as if set forth in their 
entirety. 

Section 3.    That this Resolution takes effect immediately upon 
it’s adoption by the Board of Trustees. 

Attachment: Amended 1993 Appropriation 

Adopted: April 20 , 1993 

General Mana~tary-Treasurer 

President 



Resolution No. 1993-78 
Page 2 

Current 1993 
Appropriation 

Amended 1993 
Appropriation 

Insurance Fund 

Transfer to General Fund 
Payment of Claims 

-0- 270,000 
430,000 
/UU~UUU 

Capital Improvement Fund 

Construction and Acquisition 
of Transit Facilities and 
Equipment 

115,894,733 

Transfer to Bond Retirement -0- 
Fund 

I15,894,733 

115,894,733 

350,000 

116,244,733 


